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Figure A-12. Height Velocity Diagram - One·Engine Failure 
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CONDITIONS: 
ALL WEIGHTS 

DATE: 15 APRIL 1964 
DATA BASIS: FLIGHT TEST 

(CONTRACTOR) 

T.O.1H·3(C)E·1 

HEIGHT VELOCITY DIAGRAM 
TWO ENGINE FAILURE 
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CH/HH·3E T58·GE·5 . 
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Figure A·13. Heigh! Velocity Diagram· Two Engil1e Failure 
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CONDITIONS: 
FOD SHIELD ON OR OFF 
MAXIMUM POWER 
TECHNIQUE: LEVEL 
ACCELERATION FROM 
A 3 FT WHEEL HEIGHT 
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DIST ANCE TO CLEAR 50 
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ACCELERATION TAKEOFF 
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CH/HH·3E 
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DISTANCE TO CLEAR 50 FOOT 
OBSTACLE· CLIMB AND 

ACCELERATION TAKEOFF 
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T.O.1H·3(C)E·1 

CONDITIONS: 
FOD SHIELD ON OR OFF 
MAXIMUM POWE.R 
TECHNIQUE: LEVEL 
ACCELERATION FROM 
A 15 FT WHEEL HEIGHT 
103% N, 

ALTITUDE 
1000' Fr 

DISTANCE TO CLEAR 50 
FOOT OBSTACLE - SLING 

LOAD TAKEOFF 

MODEL 
CH/HH·3E 

TWO ENGINES 

DATE: 15 APRIL 1971 

ENGINE 
T58·GE·5 

DATA BASIS: FLIGHT TEST (AIR FORCE) 

Figure A· i6. Distance to Clear 50·Poot Obstacle· Sling Load Takeoff· Two Engines ,.' 
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DISTANCE TO CLEAR 50 FOOT 
OBSTACLE- WATER TAKEOFF 

MODEL 
CH/HH.3E 

TWO ENGINES 

ENGINE 
T58·GE·5 

DATE: 15 APRIL 1971 
DATA BASIS: FLIGHT TEST (AIR FORCE) 
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T.0.1H·3(C)E·1 

CONDITIONS: 
FOD SHIELD ON OR OFF 
MAXIMUM POWER 
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DISTANCE TO CLEAR 50 FOOT 
OBSTACLE - ROLLING TAKEOFF 

MODEL 
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T.O.1H·3(C)E·l 

CLiMa 
TWO ENGINES 

WARM DAY 
MODEL ENGINE 
CHIHH.JE T58.oE.5 

DATE: 15 APRIL 1971 
DATA 8ASIS: FLIGHT Tin (AIR FORCE) 
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T.0.1H·3(C)E·l 

MODEL 
CHIHH-3E 

CLIMB 
ONE ENGINE 
WARM DAY 

DATE: 15 APRIL 1971 

ENGINE 
T5BooGE·5 

DATA BASIS: FLIGHT TEST (AIR FORCE) 
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T.O.1H·3(C)E·1 

MODEL 
CH/HH-3E 

CLIMB 
TWO ENGINES 
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ENGINE 
T58-GE-5 

DATE, 15 APRIL 1971 
DATA BASIS, FLIGHT TEST (AIR FORCE) 

'" ;! 
.... 
u 
~ 

o 
w 
l­
e 

'" 

~ 

'" .... 
I 
.... 
w 

" ~ 
'" ;! .... 
u 

'" z 

20 

15 

10 

5 

400 

300 

200 

100 

0 

25 

20 

I 15 
w 
u 
z 
e .... 
e! 
o 

z 
i 
I 
w 

'" ~ 

10 

5 

o 

20 

15 

10 

5 

o 
o 

w w 
:: z 
'" :; 

16 
NOTE: USE DASHED LINES WHEH OPERATING 

AT TRANSMISSION LIMIT 

IFUELI '• 

I D15TAHCE I 
I. 

ITiMEI 
16 I" 

10 20 30 40 " 15 16 

12 

12 

12 

17 

CONDITIONS, 
103% N, 
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS POWER 
WARMUP AND TAKEOFF 
FUEL NOT INCLUDED 
ZERO WIND 
FOD SHIELD ON OR OFF 
TRANSMISSION LIMIT IS 
30 MIN AT 103% Q 

~ - .... 
~:! " ..... 

PRESSURE Al T -1000 FT ::1: : I-

12 10 8 

PRESSURE AL T ""'1000 FT 

10 8 , 

PRESSURE AL T -1000 FT 

10 8 

PRESSURE AL T -1000 FT 

10 8 

18 19 20 21 

"·x ", . " 
;:cow 
e ., 

'" 5L 
2 

4 

6 

6 

4 

2 

5L 

6 

4 

2 

5L 

6 

4 

2 

5L 
22 

.... 
~ 

0 
0 

~ 

w 
0 

" to 
I-.... 
e 
w 

'" " ~ ~ 
w 

'" .. 

25 

20 

15 

10 

5 

5L 
50 60 70 80 

CLIMB SPEED 
SCHEDULE ..... KIAS 

GROSS WEIGHT ..... 1000 LB 

Figure A·24. Climb - Maximum Continuous Power ((JOC to 4(JOC OA T) - Two Engines 

A-42 



T.O.1H·3(C)E·1 

t CONDITIONS 
103"N, CLIMB 
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS POWER TWO ENGINES 
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T.O. 1H·3(CIE·1 

SERVICE CEILING 
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T.O. 1H·3(C)E·1 

CRUISE 
OAT BETWEEN 20·C AND 40·C 
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CONOITIONS. 
103% 1'1, 
ZERO WIND 
FOD SHIELD ON OR OFF 
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Figure A·29. Cruise (d'c to 2d'C OA T) . Two Engines (Sheet 1 of 2) 
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